

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 196 of 2020**

Heisnam Kokngang Singh

....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

....Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

**Order**

15.07.2020

Heard Mr. M. Modhusudon, learned counsel for the petitioner.

On request made by Mrs. Sundari, learned G.A., list the matter on 27.07.2020 to enable her to receive instructions.

**JUDGE**

*joshua*