

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL  
(Video Conference)**

**W.P. (C) No. 196 of 2020**

Heisnam Kokngang Singh

...*Petitioner*

**Vs.**

State of Manipur

...*Respondents*

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH  
O R D E R**

**01-09-2021**

When the matter is taken up for consideration, it has been submitted by Shri K. Modhusudon, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that during the pendency of the writ petition, the petitioner has retired.

Accordingly, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time for amendment of the prayer.

List the matter on 21-09-2021.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the counsels appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*