

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
(Video Conference)

W.P. (C) No. 196 of 2020

Heisnam Kokngang Singh

...*Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur

...*Respondents*

With

M.C.(W.P.(C)) No. 179 of 2021

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH
O R D E R

25-11-2021

It is stated at the bar that pleadings are complete in the matter and accordingly, list these matters on 24-01-2022 for disposal in the category of Admission.

JUDGE

Damananda