

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL  
(Video Conference)**

**WP(C) No. 196 of 2020**

Heisnam Kokngang Singh

... *Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur

... *Respondents*

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**16-02-2022**

Heard Mr. K. Modhusudon, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. A. Vashum, learned Government Advocate appearing for the respondents.

In view of the order passed today in MC(WP(C)) No. 179 of 2021, let this case be listed again on 16-03-2022.

The petitioner is directed to take necessary steps for filing recast petition as directed in the said misc. case. In the meantime, the respondents are at liberty to file counter affidavit to the recast petition, if so advised.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*